Centaur Riding School

LESSON PRICE LIST – REGULAR RATES

... Discounted Rates On Next Page

effectiveJune 1, 2020 (amended July 2021)

ALL PRICES INCLUDE H.S.T.

LESSON PRICES

BY-THE-MONTH (4 lessons per month) & SINGLE LESSON PRICES

With STAFF INSTRUCTORS	By-The- Month	Single Lesson
Regular Class – 1 hour 4 to 6 students	\$225	\$59
Small Class – 45 min. 2 or 3 students	\$265	\$69
Private (45 min)	\$335	\$87
Private (30 min)	\$265	\$69
BEGINNER RIDERS who need Stable assistance need to add	\$35	\$10
First Ride		\$55

With SENIOR INSTRUCTORS	By- The- Month	Single Lesson
Regular Class – 1 hour 4 to 6 students	\$240	\$63
Small Class – 45 min. 2 or 3 students	\$280	\$73
Private (45 min)	\$360	\$93
Private (30 min)	\$285	\$86
Shirley's Tuesday Lessons	\$260	\$69
Add-on for SchoolMaster	\$120	\$30

THE DROP-IN CLASS

No Commitment – simply call ahead. All levels.24-hour cancellation policy.

For Students already riding in a Session	By-the-Lesson \$25.00
For All Other Riders	\$45.00

For Part-Time or Casual Students Riding By-the-Month/4 consecutive lessons or Single Lessons—(pg. 1 Price list)

- o Full payment is due upon booking. Until payment is received the lesson is not considered reserved.
- o There are no discounts in price
- o Make-up lessons are not available
- Students are accepted By-The-Month where space permits. Students will be booked after the Session Schedule is made up.

For Full-time Students Booked in either School or Summer Session: (Page 2& 3 Price list)

- o There is a substantial saving in lesson prices if rider commits to a session
- O Discounted rates (pg 2& 3) are for those committing to entire session
- o Riders stopping before end of session for any reason will be invoiced full lesson price based upon above-listed prices (pg 1); no discounted lesson prices for part-sessions. Booking fee will also be forefeited.
- Session riders wishing to ride in extra single lessons may deduct \$5 per lesson from above price list (pg 1)
- O Students may make-up missed lesson, please see policy for full details
- o FREE Tacking up/Grooming lessons on Saturdays for new students
- o FREE monthly Theory Classes, occasional

Page 1

(See Page 3 for Young Children's Programs)

Centaur Riding School

DISCOUNTED LESSON PRICE LIST FOR FULL-TIME STUDENTS BOOKED IN A SESSION

ALL PRICES INCLUDE H.S.T.

SCHOOL SESSION

(Septemberto June - 10 months/40 lessons)

	(orpical	in cite juine
With STAFF INSTRUCTORS	Full pmt	Monthly Pmts (x10)
Regular Class – 1 hour 4 to 6 students	\$1990	\$205/mnth
Small Class – 45 min. 2 or 3 students	\$2390	\$245/mnth
Private (45 min)	\$3040	\$310/mnth
Private (30 min)	\$2390	\$245/mnth
BEGINNER RIDERS who need Stable assistance need to add	\$300 per session	\$30/ month

SENIOR INSTRUCTORS	Full pmt	Monthly Pmts (x10)
Regular Class – 1 hour 4 to 6 students	\$2140	\$220/mnth
Small Class – 45 min. 2 or 3 students	\$2540	\$260/mnth
Private (45 min)	\$3340	\$340/mnth
Private (30 min)	\$2590	\$265/mnth
Shirley's Tuesday Lessons	\$2340	\$240/mnth

REGISTRATION FOR SCHOOL SESSIONIS ACCEPTED ONE OF TWO WAYS:

A)	One cheque		FromAug. 5	\$Full amount
В)	Series of post- dated cheques	Cheque 1 Cheque 2 Cheque 3 Cheque 4 Cheque 5 Cheque 6 Cheque 7 Cheque 8	From Aug 5 Sept 1 Oct 1 Nov 1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1 March 1	\$100 booking fee \$Monthly fee x2 \$Monthly fee x2 \$Monthly fee x2 \$Monthly fee less \$100 booking fee; (now fully paid)

SUMMER SESSION

(July & August – 2 months/8 lessons)

STAFF INSTRUCTORS	Full pmt	Monthly pmts (x2)
Regular Class – 1 hour 4 to 6 students	\$398	\$205/mnth
Small Class – 45 min. 2 or 3 students	\$478	\$245/mnth
Private (45 min)	\$608	\$310/mnth
Private (30 min)	\$478	\$245/mnth
BEGINNER RIDERS who need Stable assistance need to add	\$60	\$30 / month

 011115/01050115/		
SENIOR INSTRUCTORS	Full pmt	Monthly pmts (x2)
Regular Class – 1 hour 4 to 6 students	\$428	\$220/mnth
Small Class – 45 min. 2 or 3 students	\$508	\$260/mnth
Private (45 min)	\$668	\$340/mnth
Private (30 min)	\$518	\$265/mnth
Shirley's Tuesday Lessons	\$468	\$240/mnth

REGISTRATIONIS ACCEPTED ONE OF TWO WAYS:

A)	One Cheque		FromJune 5	\$Full amount
B)	Three cheques	Cheque #1 Cheque #2 Cheque #3	From June 5 July 1 August 1	\$100 booking fee \$Monthly fee \$Monthly fee less booking fee

(See Page 3 for Young Children's Programs)

Page 2

Centaur Riding School

CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS

LESSON PRICES - REGULAR RATES

ALL PRICES INCLUDE H.S.T.

BY-THE-MONTH (4 lessons per month) & SINGLE LESSON PRICES

Horsemanship for Youths (HFY)	By-the-Month - \$265
Two Hours in duration for ages 7yrs and up	Single lesson \$69
MINI-Equestrian	
Parent & child - 3 to 8 yrs	Single lesson \$44
(not offered in Winter months)	_

LESSON PRICES—DISCOUNTED RATES FOR FULL-TIME STUDENTS COMMITTED TO A SESSION

ALL PRICES INCLUDE H.S.T.

SCHOOL SESSION

(September to June - 10 months/40 lessons)

Horsemanship for Youths (HFY) - Two Hours in duration for ages 7yrs and up	\$2390 / session	\$245/ month		Mini-Equestrians 3 to 8 yrs; One Hour - With a Parent	(not offered during cold months)	\$35/ lesson
--	---------------------	-----------------	--	---	----------------------------------	-----------------

REGISTRATION FOR SCHOOL SESSION IS ACCEPTED ONE OF TWO WAYS:

A)	One cheque		From Aug. 5	\$Full amount
В)	Series of post- dated cheques	Cheque 1 Cheque 2 Cheque 3 Cheque 4 Cheque 5 Cheque 6 Cheque 7	From Aug 5 Sept 1 Oct 1 Nov 1 Dec 1 Jan 1 Feb 1	\$100 booking fee \$Monthly fee x2 \$Monthly fee x2 \$Monthly fee x2 \$Monthly fee \$Monthly fee \$Monthly fee
		Cheque 8	March 1	\$Monthly fee less \$100 booking fee; (now fully paid)

SUMMER SESSION

(July & August – 2 months/8 lessons)

Horsemanship for Youths (HFY) - Two Hours in duration for ages 7yrs and up	\$478 / session	\$245/ month		Mini-Equestrians 3 to 8 yrs; With a Parent		\$35/ lesson
--	--------------------	-----------------	--	--	--	-----------------

REGISTRATION IS ACCEPTED ONE OF TWO WAYS:

A)	One Cheque		From June 5	\$Full amount
B)	Three cheques	Cheque #1 Cheque #2	From June 5 July 1	\$100 booking fee \$Monthly fee
		Cheque #3	August 1	\$Monthly fee less booking fee

Page 3

Centaur Riding School LESSON SESSION INFORMATION & APPLICATION FORM

SESSIONS

The **SCHOOL SESSION** runs from Sept. 1 to June 30 (40 lessons in 10 months). Booking due date is Aug 5. The **SUMMER SESSION** runs from July 1 to August 31 (8 lessons in 2 months). Booking due date is June 5.

Also offered is: **BY-THE-MONTH** 4 consecutive lessons per month. There are no discounts in price nor are make-up lessons offered for the By-The-Month lessons. Students are accepted By-The-Month only if space.

EQUIPMENT: A guide line of necessary equipment will be sent to you.

WEIGHT: Riders weighing under 190 lbs can be accepted into our programs.

••••••

MAKE CHEQUES PAYABLE to Shirley Guertin. Leave payment with application form at stable, or mail to Centaur.

SEND ETRANSFERS to info@centaurridingschool.com using the word centaur as the security word.

REGULAR STUDENTS are assured a lesson time if registered by due date. NEW SESSION SCHEDULEwill be emailed in a Newsletter. NEW STUDENTS: Registrations are accepted on a first come basis after due date. Plan on booking a First Ride prior start of session. BEGINNERS will be taught in ½ hour private lessons or small classes. BOOKING FEE shows intent. It is due upon registration. This fee is deducted from cost of session on the last month. If the rider changes their mind after registering, the booking fee is forfeited.

DISCOUNTS:

- 10% discount on session prices available on group-type lessons if a family, or individual, takes 3 or more lessons per week per session. (No discounts for privates.) Full payment must be by due date, as noted above.
- 10% discounts for boarders with their own horses
- \$5 discount per single lesson price for session riders booking extra lessons

COVID: IF covid strikes again—we expect to be shut down again. All paid lessons will be offered make-up opportunities upon reopening. I will not cash any of the monthly cheques during this period without first speaking to the person. Those who committed to whole session, but are paying monthly will have the choice of either still paying and making-up upon re-opening, or not paying for missed lessons but losing both the booking fee and their previous discount and owing the difference on previously discounted lessons.

CANCELLATIONS: with 48-hours notice, make-up lessons are available during School Session to those riders who are booked in the School Session. Full details available on website. **SINGLE LESSON CANCELLATION**: Riders are billed for lessons cancelled with less than 48-hrs. **CHEQUES RETURNED FROM THE BANK**are charged \$30, plus any bank fees. **REFUNDS**, less booking fee, in the form of a credit note, are made up to one week prior start of session. No refunds after this date, unless long-term medical problem (with doctor's note), or moving away from proximity to Centaur (see application).

APPLICATION FOR LESSONS

NAME:	AGE:(if	(r) EMAIL:					
PHONE:	_ (home);		_ (bus. or cell))				
School Session: Summer Session:	By-The-M	onth:	Note which month(s)				
Preferred riding times: Day & time:	(giv	e 2 choices)					
Times/Days you cannot ride: Preferred Class size:							
What is the earliest you can be here for <u>lesson start time</u> : (week nights)							
IF NEW STUDENT: Riding Experience:							
ALL: I,, understar medical problems (long-term) or moving aw I agree to pay the undiscounted lesson price refunds for other reasons, and that I am fina	yay from proximity to one plus the booking fee	Centaur, it may be necessar . Centaur will reimburse r	ry for me to cancel lessons. In such a case, me the balance. I understand there are no				
	(signature of rid	er or parent/guardian if mi	inor)				